

STel. +370 3 721 6110

www.teltonika-networks.com networks@teltonika.lt

## UK Declaration of Conformity

14<sup>th</sup> of March, 2022

Kaunas

Declaring Organization:	TELTONIKA NETWORKS UAB

**TSW100** 

Product Name: Industrial Unmanaged PoE+ Switch

Product Model Name:

TELTONIKA NETWORKS UAB, hereby declare under our sole responsibility that the above-described product is in conformity with the following UK Statutory Instruments as amended: EMC Regulations 2016 (S.I. 2016/1091) and Electrical Equipment (Safety) Regulations 2016 (S.I. 2016/1101).

The conformity with the essential requirements has been demonstrated against the following designated standards:

UK legislation	Designated standard reference	Test report No.
EMC Regulations 2016 (S.I. 2016/1091)	EN 55032:2015 EN 55035:2017 ETSI EN 301 489-1 V2.2.3	R2006A0370-E1
Electrical Equipment (Safety) Regulations 2016 (S.I. 2016/1101)	EN 62368-1:2014+A11:2017	R2006A0370-L1
Therefore <b>CA</b> is placed of		RECOFFIE
Head of Technical Suppor	t Department	Vilmantas Simpukas
EU-Type Examination Certificate No. 202220012/AA00		
TELTONIKA NETWORKS UAB K. Barsausko st. 66, LT-51436 Kaunas, Lithuania		
Registration code 305579419 VAT number LT100013223510		UNITER CERTIFICATION STATEM CE
Swedbank AB LT78 7300 0101 6274 0111 S.W.I.F.T. HABALT22		DNV ISO 9001 ISO 45001

Data on the company is collected and stored in the Register of Legal Entities of the Republic of Lithuania